2025 East Oklahoma NSDA District Tournament Schedule

Main Events, Feb 27 - March 1 @ The University of Tulsa

Registration begins at 8 AM every day in the Student Union.

Thursday Feb 27

9:00 AM
11:00 AM
1:30 PM
3:30 PM
6:00 PM
8:00 PM

Friday Feb 28

8:30 AM
10:00 AM
11:30 AM
NOON
1:30 PM
2:30 PM
3:30 PM
5:00 PM

Debate 1
Debate 2
Debate 3
Debate 4
Partials
Quarterfinals

HI DI
Usx IX
HI DI
Debate

usx IX
HI DI
Debate

us IX

Saturday March 1

9:00 AM
10:30 AM
12:30 PM
2:00 PM
3:30 PM
4:30 PM

6 PM

HI DI
Usx IX
HI DI
usx IX
HI DI
usx IX
Awards!

00
POI
00

POI
00

POI

00
POI
00
POI
00
POI

INFO
DUO
INFO

DUO
INFO

DUO

INFO
DUO
INFO
DUO
INFO
DUO

Prelim 1

Prelim 1 (draw @ 9:30)
Prelim 2

Semifinals

Prelim 2 (draw @ 1 PM)
Prelim 3

Finals

Prelim 3 (draw @ 4:30 PM)

Prelim 4

Prelim 4 (draw @ 10 AM)
Semifinals

Semifinals (draw @ 1:30 PM)
Finals

Finals (draw @ 4:00 PM)



2025 East Oklahoma NSDA District Tournament Schedule

Congressional Debate, March 8 @ Bishop Kelley HS

9:00 AM - 12:00 PM House Prelims, Senate Session 1
12:00 PM - 1:00 PM Lunch*

1:00 PM - 4:00 PM House Finals, Senate Session 2
5 PM Awards!

*There is sometimes very little time to leave and come back for lunch at Congress, so the
District will bring in pizza for lunch. Please bring $5 per student participating to cover this cost.



2025 East Oklahoma NSDA District Tournament Schedule

World Schools Scrimmage & Big Questions Debate, April 19 @ Tabroom.com

World Schools Scrimmage
8:00 AM Round 1

9:00 AM Round 2
10:00 AM Round 3 (if necessary)

Big Questions Debate

11:00 AM Round 1

Noon Round 2
1:00 PM Round 3
2:00 PM Round 4
3:30 PM Partials

4:30 PM Quarterfinals
5:30 PM Semifinals

Because we qualify only two students to Nationals in BQ, we will end after semifinals. National
Qualifiers will be announced immediately after tabulation.



