2025 East Oklahoma NSDA District Tournament Schedule

Main Events, Feb 27 - March 1 @ The University of Tulsa

Registration begins at 8 AM every day in the Student Union.

Thursday Feb 27

9:00 AM	Debate 1
11:00 AM	Debate 2
1:30 PM	Debate 3
3:30 PM	Debate 4
6:00 PM	Partials
8:00 PM	Quarterfinals

Friday Feb 28

8:30 AM	HI	DI	00	INFO	Prelim 1
10:00 AM	USX	IX	POI	DUO	Prelim 1 (draw @ 9:30)
11:30 AM	HI	DI	00	INFO	Prelim 2
NOON	Debat	te			Semifinals
1:30 PM	USX	IX	POI	DUO	Prelim 2 (draw @ 1 PM)
2:30 PM	HI	DI	00	INFO	Prelim 3
3:30 PM	Debat	te			Finals
5:00 PM	US	IX	POI	DUO	Prelim 3 (draw @ 4:30 PM)

Saturday March 1

9:00 AM	HI	DI	00	INFO	Prelim 4
10:30 AM	USX	IX	POI	DUO	Prelim 4 (draw @ 10 AM)
12:30 PM	HI	DI	00	INFO	Semifinals
2:00 PM	USX	IX	POI	DUO	Semifinals (draw @ 1:30 PM)
3:30 PM	HI	DI	00	INFO	Finals
4:30 PM	USX	IX	POI	DUO	Finals (draw @ 4:00 PM)

6 PM Awards!

2025 East Oklahoma NSDA District Tournament Schedule

Congressional Debate, March 8 @ Bishop Kelley HS

9:00 AM - 12:00 PM House Prelims, Senate Session 1

12:00 PM - 1:00 PM Lunch*

1:00 PM - 4:00 PM House Finals, Senate Session 2

5 PM Awards!

^{*}There is sometimes very little time to leave and come back for lunch at Congress, so the District will bring in pizza for lunch. Please bring \$5 per student participating to cover this cost.

2025 East Oklahoma NSDA District Tournament Schedule

World Schools Scrimmage & Big Questions Debate, April 19 @ Tabroom.com

World Schools Scrimmage

8:00 AM Round 1 9:00 AM Round 2

10:00 AM Round 3 (if necessary)

Big Questions Debate

11:00 AM	Round 1
Noon	Round 2
1:00 PM	Round 3
2:00 PM	Round 4
3:30 PM	Partials
4:30 PM	Quarterfinals
5:30 PM	Semifinals

Because we qualify only two students to Nationals in BQ, we will end after semifinals. National Qualifiers will be announced immediately after tabulation.